D-P3DWASC
D-P4DWSC
D-P3DWASE
D-P4DWSE
D-P3DWA
D-P3DWAL
D-P4DWL
D-P3DWAZ

Spatter Resistant Cylinder for Arc Welding
Clamp Cylinder /Magnetic Field Resistant Auto Switch (Rod Mounting Style)
How to Order
S45C
Piston rod material
(Hard chrome plated)
Stainless steel 304
—
—
—
-XC88
-XC89
-XC91
Part no. Coil
scraper
—
Lube-
retainer
Grease
for welding
RoHS
CKG1
A
B
16.5 mm
19.5 mm
Clevis width
40
50
63
40 mm
50 mm
63 mm
Bore size
40
50
63
Cylinder stroke (mm)
50, 75, 100, 125, 150
50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 200
50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 200
A Y Z10050
None
End bracket
Y
YA
Nil
Double knuckle joint (M6 without tap)
Double knuckle joint (M6 with tap)
Number of auto switches
Built-in auto switch magnet
S
n
Nil 2 pcs.
1 pc.
“n” pcs.
Rod material
XC91 S45C
Rod material
XC88

-XC91
RoHS
How to Order
Spatter Resistant Cylinder for Arc Welding
Clamp Cylinder with Standard Auto Switch (Band Mounting Style)
A
B
16.5 mm
19.5 mm
Clevis width
40
50
63
Cylinder stroke (mm)
50, 75, 100, 125, 150
50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 200
50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 200
CKG1 Z
None
End bracket
Note 1) YA is equivalent to the conventional models.
Note 2) A knuckle pin, cotter pins and flat washers are
provided as a standard for Y and YA.
Y
YA
Nil
Double knuckle joint (M6 without tap)
Double knuckle joint (M6 with tap)
A
40
50
63
40 mm
50 mm
63 mm
Bore size
Y M9BW50
Thread type
TN
TF
Nil Rc1/4
NPT1/4
G1/4
2 pcs.
1 pc.
Nil
S
Number of auto switches
Without auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
∗ For applicable auto switches,
refer to the table below.
∗ Auto switches are shipped together,
 (but not assembled).
Nil
Auto switch
Rod material
XC88
XC89
Stainless steel 304
S45C
XC89
CKG1 ZA Y100 M9BW50 XC91
Rod material
XC91 S45C
100
Built-in auto switch magnet